• •
CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA
REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES
MUNICIPAL COMPLEX COUNCIL CHAMBERS
WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20,2006 AT 7:30 P.M.
1. CITY CLERK CALLS TO ORDER:
Roll Call

CITY MAY ENTER INTO A LEASE AGREEMENT REGARDING BEACH
PROPERTY FROM NO MORE THAN 50 YEARS TO 99 YEARS; PROVIDING
FOR SEVERABILITY, CONFLICTS, AND CODIFICATION; AND PROVIDING
AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
City Clerk Ward read the aforementioned Ordinance into the record.
A motion was made by Councllperson Wade and seconded by Chair pro tern
Lee to approve Ordinance No. 3016 on First Reading.
MQTION
A discussion ensued amongst the City Council.
City Manager Wilkins provided a brief overview of the purpose for the proposed
charter amendment.
Chairperson lies read letters received from Diana DiMeo and Gordon Rowse,
Dawn Pardo, and William Contole opposing the proposed ordinance.
The following spoke in opposition to the proposed Ordinance:
George Murphy, 1291 Bimini Lane.
Buddy Anders, 2431 Beach Court.
Fane Lozman, 200 E 13th Street.
The following made comments in support of the proposed Ordinance:
Judy Davis, 341 W 22nd Street.
Gerald Ward, 1150 Coral Way, made comments reference to inadequate
backup information.
Upon a roll call vote by City Clerk Ward, the motion was approved with
Councilperson Jackson dissenting.
MonON APPROVED
VII. REGULAR:
ITEM NQ.12
PRESENTATION BY THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
REGARDING THE SOUTH FLORIDA EAST COAST CORRIDOR TRANSIT
ANALYSIS STUDY.
Reaular Cltv ColIne" _ .... SePt_ 20. 2008 7
• •
Representatives from FOOT made on presentation on the implementation public
transit along the corridor which extends from Jupiter to downtown Miami. The
representative from FOOT stated that a hearing would be held November 16th at
the Govemmental Center in West Palm Beach. He also stated that a resolution
of support has been solicited from the affected municipalities and thusly
requested a resolution of support from the city which would be included in the
environmental document to be submitted to the FTA.
There was a consensus of the City Council to schedule a workshop in October to
further discuss the transit analysis study.
Gerald Ward, 31 W 20th Street, made comments against the analysis study.
Lori Baer, 1 E 11 th Street, made comments reference the port's proposed
expansion and how it would be affected by the changes proposed in the transit
analysis.
ITEM NO. 13
PRESENTATION OF STATUS REPORT ON THE HOUSING RENAISSANCE
PROGRAM CONCERNING ACTIVITIES AND PROGRAMS IMPLEMENTED
THROUGH THE HOUSING TRUST FUND. ITEMTOBERUCHI!DULED PER
CITY COUNCIL'S UQUeST
ITEM NO. 14
RESOLUTION NO. 139-06 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA,
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO EXECUTE A THREE (3)
YEAR INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE POLICE SERVICES WITH
THE PORT OF PALM BEACH; AUTHORIZING THE FINANCE DIRECTOR TO
ACCEPT QUARTERLY PAYMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF $29,670.99 FOR
YEAR ONE, AND $30,671.35 FOR YEARS TWO AND THREE; AND
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
City Clerk Ward read the aforementioned Resolution into the record.
A motion was made by Councilperson Wade and seconded by Councilperson
Duncombe to approve Resolution No. 139-06.
MOTION